Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No. 12276-00200 Client's Ref. No. MDP009091/US

RECC

101458420

Т

4 11	ached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Name of conveying party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Young-gil Lee	MANDO CLIMATE CONTROL CORPORA 121 Maegok-ri
Additional name(s) attached? Yes	s ≅ No TZ I Maegok-II
3. Nature of conveyance:	Chungcheongnam-do 336843
Assignment Merger	Republic of Korea
☐ Security Agreement	
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: August 11, 2000	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09/080/09
If this document is being filed with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is: August 11, 2000
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondendocument should be mailed:	ce concerning 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
Y. ROCKY TSAO	7 Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to o Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
any attached copy is a true copy of the of Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053	ny knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corre
any attached copy is a true copy of the of Y. Rocky Tsao	ny knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correction original document. 4. Coly Tow 8–29–00
any attached copy is a true copy of the of Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing	y knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correction original document. William 8-29-00 Spinature Date
any attached copy is a true copy of the of Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053	y knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correction original document. William 8-29-00 Spinature Date
Any attached copy is a true copy of the of the copy of the copy and the copy of the copy of the copy of the copy of the copy at the copy of the copy of the copy and the copy of the copy and the copy of the copy of the copy and the copy of the cop	y knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correction original document. William 8-29-00 Spinature Date
Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing	y knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correction original document. William 8-29-00 Spinature Date
Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing 20092382.doc 10 DHGUYEN 00000138 09650169	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents. Note: The foregoing information is true and correspond to the corresponding to the c
Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing 20092382.doc DO DNGUYEN 00000138 09650169 CERTIFICATE OF	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents. MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Mail Information is true and correspond information is true and correspond to the following information is true and correspond to
Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing 20092382.doc NO DNGJYEN 00000138 09650169 CERTIFICATE OF	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents. Note: The foregoing information is true and correspond to the corresponding to the c
Any attached copy is a true copy of the copy of the copy and the copy of the c	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents. WAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label No

PATENT

REEL: 011063 FRAME: 0566

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, LEE, Young-qil of 201-1306 Hanla Apt., 421 Dongsan-ri, Tangjeong-myun, Asan-shi, Chungcheongnam-do336-840, Republic of Korea hereby assign to Mando Climate Control Corporation, a Korean corporation having a place of business at 121 Maegok-ri, Tangjeong-myun, Asan-shi, Chungcheongnam-do 336-843, Republic of Korea, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled Compound Type Kimchi Storage <u>Device</u>; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents. utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filling date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments. Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Asan-shi, Korea</u>, this <u>11th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2000.

LEE, Young-gil 0 65 7/ L.S.

PATENT RECORDED: 08/29/2000 REEL: 011063 FRAME: 0567